
Americanism 

Vicki Paddock PO Box 334 
Rozet WY 82727 

307-756-2433 vickip@vcn.com 

Audit    

Linda Orr Shareen Johnson Sonja Wright Peg Sillivan 

Auxiliary Emergency Fund 

Peg Sillivan PO Box 186 
Buffalo WY 82834 

307-620-5697 deptaux@wylegionaux.org 

Children and Youth 

Shareen Johnson PO Box 1321 

Lander WY 82520 

307-349-9749 shareen.lander@gmail.com 

Community Service 

Jennifer Dansereau 718 Ridge Ave 
Rock Springs WY 82901 

417-650-8375 jennmstone96@gmail.com 

Constitution and Bylaws (C & B) 

Susan Dansereau 2110 Wyoming Dr 

Green River WY 82920 

775-790-3105 dansereau_r_f_@hotmail.com 

Education 

Gina Dusel 218 R St 
Rock Springs WY 82935 

307-922-2824 dusel75@gmail.com 

Finance    

Linda Orr --Chair 

Term exp 2024 

PO Box 465 
Ranchester WY 82839 

307-655-9839 linda54.orr@gmail.com 

Shareen Johnson 

Term exp 2025 

PO Box 1321 
Lander WY 82520 

307-349-9749 shareen.lander@gmail.com 

Vicki Paddock 

Term exp 2026 

PO Box 334 
Rozet WY 82727 

307-756-2433 vickip@vcn.com 

Tammy Harris PO Box 634 
Green River WY 82935 

307-389-2705 tjharris@wyoming.com 

Leila Dean PO Box 234 
Ft. Bridger WY 82933 

307-780-7296 grandmaleila49@gmail.com 

Peg Sillivan 

(voice only) 

PO Box 186 
Buffalo WY 82834 

307-620-5697 deptaux@wylegionaux.org 

Junior 

Sunny Hobbs 224 Polk 
Rock Springs WY 82901 

307-922-8712 Sunnyc2hobbs@gmail.com 

Leadership 

Leila Dean PO Box 234 
Ft. Bridger WY 82933 

307-780-7296 grandmaleila49@gmail.com 

Legislative 
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Donna Williams 817 McCarty Ave 
Rock Springs WY 82901 

307-705-7442 damngoodwoman@yahoo,com 

Membership 

Cathey Raymer PO Box 1085 
Lyman WY 82937 

307-677-0496 catheyraymer55@gmail.com 

National Security 

Trudy Zaffarano 1314 2
nd

 St 

Cody WY 82414 

307-272-3495 trudyzaff71@gmail.com 

Public Relations and Facebook – American Legion Auxiliary Department of Wyoming 

Chantelle Dunlap PO Box 592 
Lyman WY 82937 

307-747-6446 dunlrc@icloud.com 

Poppy 

B-Jo Laing 500 3
rd

 Ave # 141 

LaGrange WY  82221 

801-717-6783 bjovfwaux@gmail.com 

Veterans Affairs & Rehabilitation 

Susan Sironen 996 Road 9 
Powell WY 82435 

307-250-6060 sironen2014@gmail.com 
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